

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24685/2013

KAMLESH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jhamb, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

The office report indicates that there is delay of 35 days in filing the process fee. Delay condoned. Fresh steps be taken for service on the unserved respondents through the District Court besides postal means.

List again on 29.4.2014.

		(SANJIV JAIN)
		REGISTRAR