

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24685/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2009
in FAO No. 345/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

KAMLESH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. I.C. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed.

We give one more indulgence to the respondent to file
the counter affidavit, failing which the special leave petition
shall be heard on its own merit.

This matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master