

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 30.01.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 10
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 6

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24685 OF 2013

Kamlesh & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Attar Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"No counter affidavit has been filed.
We give one more indulgence to the respondent to file the counter affidavit, failing which the special leave petition shall be heard on its own merit.
This matter is adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. D. K. Sharma, Advocate.
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh