

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24685/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2009  
in FAO No. 345/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

KAMLESH &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTAR SINGH &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. shiva Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Mudgil,Adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. I.C. Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner prays and is granted  
two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER[SUMAN JAIN]  
COURT MASTER